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руководство пользователя. Юниджет
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Only used with IP65

Uniquement utilisé en IP65
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2 Nm
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7 Nm

Phillips n° 3
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L = X - 11.61 in

L = X - 295 mm

Shaft length

Longueur d’axe

Direct operation

Commande directe

Auxilary contacts 

Contacts auxiliaires

Key interlocking

Verrouillage par serrure

Terminal screens

Ecran de protection de plages  
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19.5 lb-in

2,2 Nm
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8.8 lb-in

1 Nm

Pozidriv

9.7 lb-in 

1,1 Nm

Pozidriv n° 1

SIRCO 2000 A - 2500A - 3200 A
SIRCO HW 2000 A - 2500A - 3200 A

LOAD BREAK SWITCH

HAZARDOUS VOLTAGE .  Th is equipment must be insta l led and serv iced only by qual i f ied e lectr ica l  personnel .Turn of f  a l l  power supply ing th is equipment before work ing on or ins ide equipment.Always use a proper ly  rated vol tage 
sensing dev ice to conf i rm power is  of f .Replace a l l  dev ices,  doors,  and covers before turn ing on power to th is equipment.Failure to follow these instructions will result in death or serious injury.
TENSION DANGEREUSE .  L’ insta l lat ion et  l ’entret ien de cet appare i l  ne doivent être ef fectués que par du personnel  qual i f ié .Coupez l ’a l imentat ion de cet appare i l  avant d’y t rava i l ler .Ut i l isez toujours un d isposi t i f  de détect ion de 
tension à va leur nominale appropr ié pour conf i rmer que toute a l imentat ion est  coupée.Replacez tous les d isposi t i fs ,  les portes et  les couverc les avant de mettre cet  appare i l  sous tension.Si ces précautions ne sont pas respectées, cela 
entraînera la mort ou des blessures graves.
TENSION PELIGROSA .  Solamente e l  personal  de mantenimiento e léctr ico especia l izado deberá insta lar  y prestar  serv ic ios de mantenimiento a este equipo.Desenergice e l  equipo antes de rea l izar  cualquier  t rabajo en é l .S iempre ut i -
l ice un d isposi t ivo detector de tensión adecuado para conf i rmar la desenergización del  equipo.Vuelva a colocar todos los d isposi t ivos, las puertas y las cubiertas antes de energizar  este equipo.El incumplimiento de estas precauciones 
podrá causar la muerte o lesiones serias.

   DANGER / PELIGRO!

RONIS (type EL 11 AP)

Door drilling

Perçage de porte
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Ø 1.22 in

Ø 31 mm
4 Ø 0.17 in

4 Ø 4,5 mm

1.96 in

50 mm

O

6 lb-in

0,7 Nm

Pozidriv 

n° 1

INSTRUCTIONS SHEET IS 533274-E

FASTON 6.35 x 0,8 mm 

for cable 1 - 1,5 mm≤
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OK NO OK OK OK

2 W7A8

2 x (2,8 x 0,8 mm)

1

24

27997012

27997013

26990031

26990032

41092007

26983200 ( 3P )

26984200 ( 4P )

IF NECESSARY

SI NECESSAIRE

Included

Fourni
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11.97 in

304 mm

663.8 lb-in

75 Nm
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4.17 in

106 mm

1x 2x 3x

O OFF-
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O OFF-

Padlocking the handle

Cadenassage de la poignée

min. Ø 0.19 in / Ø 5 mm

max. Ø 0.31 in / Ø 8 mm

Size 10

17.5 lb.in

2 Nm

79.6 lb.in

9 Nm



VERSION 01 VERSION 03VERSION 02

VERSION 02

VERSION 03

VERSION 04

VERSION 05

VERSION 07

VERSION 06

VERSION 08

VERSION 01

VERSION 06

VERSION 08VERSION 07

26003200

26HW3200

26004200

26HW4200

3 P 4 P

26003250

26HW3250

26004250

26HW4250

3 P 4 P

26003320

26HW3320

26004320

26HW4320

3 P 4 P

provided
fourni

VERSION N°

01
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05
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08

*
708 lb-in

80 Nm

07

H M12-35  6.8

6 x

H M12-55  6.8

3 x

H M12-55  6.8

5 x

H M12-35  6.8

3 x

H M12-45  6.8

3 x

H M12-65  6.8

5 x

H M12-65  6.8

3 x

A

B

H M12-45  6.8

6 x

H M12

6 x

3 x

5 x

-

-

5 x

3 x

-

Rondelle contact

MOY.M M12

NFE 25 511

12 x

6 x

3 x

3 x

6 x

10 x

6 x

6 x

VERSION 04

A

B

VERSION 05

A

B
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1.43 in

36,5 mm

2.61 in

66,5 mm

3.80 in

96,5 mm

4.98 in

126,5 mm

6.16 in

156,5 mm
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4.72 in

120 mm

4.72 in
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4.72 in

120 mm

6.83 in / 173,5 mm (3P)

9.19 in / 233,5 mm (4P)
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13.6 in / 347 mm (3P)

18.38 in / 467 mm (4P)

15.43 in / 372 mm (3P)

19.37 in / 492 mm (4P)

0.98 in

25 mm

0.98 in

25 mm

1.18 in

30 mm

1.18 in

30 mm

3.54 in

90 mm
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Ø 0.49 in

Ø 12,5 mm

* The conditions of use can lead to a 

downgrading.

Les conditions d’utilisations peuvent 

conduire à un déclassement.

SOCOMEC “ Application guide “ 

“ cahier technique “ SOCOMEC

www.socomec.com

Maximal current

without 

downgrading

Calibre maximal

 sans déclassement

2 x 100x10

2 x 100x10

2 x 100x10

3 x 100x10

3 x 100x10

3 x 100x10

Cu

*

4 x 100x10

Minimum 

connection wit-

hout 

downgrading

Raccordement

minimum requis

I th = 2000 A1

I th = 2500 A2

I th = 3200 A3

2000 A 2500 A 2500 A

2000 A 2500 A 2500 A

2000 A 2500 A 2500 A

2000 A 2500 A 3200 A

2000 A 2500 A 2900 A

2000 A 2500 A 3200 A

2000 A 2500 A 3200 A

1 2 3

Dual dimensions         in

Double dimensions    mm

26191200

-

+

26291200

708 lb-in

80 Nm

-

-

-

+

26391200

708 lb-in

80 Nm

-

-

-

provided with 

3200A
fourni avec 3200A




